

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

900003011119--0 -10/11/33--01079--008 *****78.75 *****78.75

October 8, 1999

SUBJECT: Jersey Jammer Express, Inc.

Enclosed is an original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a Designation and Acceptance of Registered Agent for a Florida Corporation.

Please provide a certificate of status.

A check for \$78,75 is enclosed. This represents payment for:

Articles of Incorporation, Designation of and Acceptance by a Registered Agent, and a Certificate of Status.

Chris Janz

1009 Shale Trail Street Apopka, Florida 32703

OCT 11 PM 12: 11

BIX 10/14/59

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED

99 OCT 11 PM 12: 16

SEGRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

OF

JERSEY JAMMER EXPRESS, INC.

ARTICLE I. CORPORATE NAME.

The name of this corporation is Jersey Jammer Express, Inc.

ARTICLE II. PRINCIPAL OFFICE.

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation are 1009 Shale Trail Street, Apopka, Florida 32703.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK.

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 1,000,000.

ARTICLE IV. ONE CLASS OF SHARES OF STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares of stock.

ARTICLE V. INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE.

The name and address of the initial registered agent are Chris Janz, 1009 Shale Trail Street, Apopka, Florida 32703.

ARTICLE VI. INCORPORATORS.

The name and street address of the incorporator of these articles of incorporation are Chris Janz, 1009 Shale Trail Street, Apopka, Florida 32703.

Chris Yanz Janz

10/9/99 Date

FILED

99 OCT 11 PM 12: 16

1

Designation and Acceptance of Registered Agent for a Florida Corporation DECKETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Pursuant to the provisions of F.S. 607.0501, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent in the State of Florida.

- 1. The name of the corporation is Jersey Jammer Express, Inc.
- 2. The name of the registered agent is Chris Janz.
- 3. The address of the registered agent/registered office is 1009 Shale Trail Street, Apopka, Florida 32703.

Acceptance

Having been named as registered agent and designated to accept service of process for the above corporation, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Chris Janz

Date: 10/9/99